2020 Internal Climbing and Scrambling Lottery Results — COLEMAN SERACS

In the table below are the climbing course-related trips that were awarded priority for Coleman Seracs through The Mountaineers 2020 Internal
Lottery. These “winners” have priority in scheduling at the Coleman Seracs route/place. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the
Coleman Seracs route/place for reference.

Start Date
6/13/20
6/14/20
8/8/20
8/8/20
8/15/20
8/22/20
8/22/20
8/29/20
9/5/20

9/5/20

9/12/20
9/19/20

9/19/20
9/26/20

10/3/20
10/10/20

End Date
6/13/20
6/14/20
8/9/20

8/9/20

8/16/20
8/23/20
8/23/20
8/30/20
9/6/20

9/6/20

9/13/20
9/20/20

9/20/20
9/27/20

10/4/20
10/11/20

Branch
Bellingham
Bellingham
Kitsap
Everett
Tacoma
Seattle
Olympia
Seattle
Tacoma

Seattle

Seattle
Bellingham

Seattle
Seattle

Seattle
Seattle

Course

Basic

Basic
Intermediate
Climbing
Intermediate
Alpine Ice
Intermediate Ice
Module

Alpine Ice

Intermediate
Climbing

Alpine Ice
Intermediate Ice
Module

Alpine Ice

Alpine Ice
Intermediate

Alpine Ice
Alpine Ice

Alpine Ice
Alpine Ice

Field Trip
Alpine Ice
Alpine Ice
Ice 1and 2

Field Trip

Ice 2 (A)

FT1
Intermediate Ice 1
FT1

Ice 2 (B)

FT1

FT1
Intermediate
Crevasse Rescue
FT2

FT2

FT2
FT2

# Students
10

10

6

Yo)

# Instructors
2
2
4

w

Notes

2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate
2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate

2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate
2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate

*Alternate Date*
2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate
2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate

2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate
2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this
weekend — please coordinate


https://www.mountaineers.org/activities/routes-places/heliotrope-ridge-and-lower-coleman-glacier-seracs

There was 1 requested trip that we were not able to accommodate in the Lottery due to higher priority requests from other branches and a lack
of available capacity at Coleman Seracs on the requested dates:

Start Date End Date Branch Course Field Trip # Students # Instructors
8/8/20 8/9/20 Bellingham Intermediate Alpine Ice 10 2



