## **2020 Internal Climbing and Scrambling Lottery Results – COLEMAN SERACS**

In the table below are the climbing course-related trips that were awarded priority for Coleman Seracs through The Mountaineers 2020 Internal Lottery. These "winners" have priority in scheduling at the <u>Coleman Seracs route/place</u>. The Internal Lottery results will be posted on the Coleman Seracs route/place for reference.

Start Date	<b>End Date</b>	Branch	Course	Field Trip	# Students	# Instructors	Notes
6/13/20	6/13/20	Bellingham	Basic	Alpine Ice	10	2	
6/14/20	6/14/20	Bellingham	Basic	Alpine Ice	10	2	
8/8/20	8/9/20	Kitsap	Intermediate Climbing	Ice 1 and 2	6	4	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
8/8/20	8/9/20	Everett	Intermediate Alpine Ice	Field Trip	8	4	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
8/15/20	8/16/20	Tacoma	Intermediate Ice Module	Ice 2 (A)	8	2	
8/22/20	8/23/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT1	9	3	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
8/22/20	8/23/20	Olympia	Intermediate Climbing	Intermediate Ice 1	9	3	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
8/29/20	8/30/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT1	9	3	
9/5/20	9/6/20	Tacoma	Intermediate Ice Module	Ice 2 (B)	8	2	*Alternate Date* 2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
9/5/20	9/6/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT1	9	3	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
9/12/20	9/13/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT1	9	3	
9/19/20	9/20/20	Bellingham	Intermediate	Intermediate Crevasse Rescue	10	2	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
9/19/20	9/20/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT2	9	3	2 groups scheduled at Coleman Seracs this weekend – please coordinate
9/26/20	9/27/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT2	9	3	
10/3/20	10/4/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT2	9	3	
10/10/20	10/11/20	Seattle	Alpine Ice	FT2	9	3	

There was 1 requested trip that we were **not** able to accommodate in the Lottery due to higher priority requests from other branches and a lack of available capacity at Coleman Seracs on the requested dates:

Start Date	End Date	Branch	Course	Field Trip	# Students	# Instructors
8/8/20	8/9/20	Bellingham	Intermediate	Alpine Ice	10	2